

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 13 of 2024

Mehul Desai

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB)

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR**

ORDER

28-11-2024

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this criminal revision petition on 19.12.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil