

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cri. Rev. P. No. 13 of 2024

Mehul Desai

Petitioner

Vs.

Narcotics Control Bureau

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

19.12.2024

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG, accepts notice for the respondent.

List this matter on 13.02.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep