

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. Rev. P. No. 13 of 2024

Mehul Desai

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB)

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

21.03.2025

On joint request, list the matter on 11.04.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy