

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 13 of 2024**

Mehul Desai

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB)

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**11.04.2025**

[1] Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter may be expedited and may be listed in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of May and he has taken consent from Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG for the respondent.

[2] List this case on 16.05.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*