

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.Rev.P. No. 13 of 2024

Mehul Desai.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Narcotics Control Bureau (NCB).

...Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

25-03-2026

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Ms. L. Liya, learned counsel for the petitioner, which is not opposed by Ms. H. Lenina, learned counsel for the respondent.

At her request, list this case on 06-05-2026.

JUDGE

Victoria